

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25851-25852/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2012 in FMAT No. 1484/2012,18/12/2012 in CAN No. 10815/2012 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

M/S. ABHISHEK ENGINEERING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JESSOP AND CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 21/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Victor Moses & Associates

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 09.07.2014

As prayed for, one week's time is granted to the petitioner to file the proof of service of SLP on the Caveator.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.07.23  
16:47:33 IST  
Reason: